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Early papers

1/1
1/2
1/3

Subject files

2/1
2/1
2/3

2/4
2/5
2/6
2/7
2/8

2/9

2/10
2/11
2/12
2/13
2/14
2/15
2/16
2/17/1-4

Papers of Revd William Wynn Simpson

Notes: 10 volumes

Notes and essays, studies as a probationer: 1 box
Correspondence files:

Swanwick youth group, papers and correspondence, 1931-6;
Swanwick pre 1936 school, 1935;

plans for Amherst Park Methodist Church, 1935-8;

Hackney Free Church Council, commission to enquire into the

problems of Jewish/Christian relations in the East End, with
special reference to Hackney, 1937

American Friends Service Committee: seminar lists
Canadian visit

Roland de Corneile (National Director, League of Human Rights
of B'nai B'rith)

Council of Christians and Jews

Council of Christians and Jews: Canada

Encyclopaedia Judaica

Glad

The Group: definition (International consultative committee of
organisations for Christian/Jewish co-operation: constitution and

working group on the diminution of prejudice

Hebrew University of Jerusalem: oral history - interview with
W.W.Simpson

Hertfordshire Education Authority

International Council of Christians and Jews: committee meetings
ICCJ

Israel tour

Jews' College group

League of Empire Loyalists

Light and rejoicing: reactions

London Society for the Study of Religion: 4 files

1927-46
1931-3
1931-8

c.1963
1959
1963-77

1955-70
1969-77
1971-2
1986
1972

1977

1953-60
1958-76
1976-9
1969
1972-4
1955
1976-8
1955-85
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2/18
2/19
2/20
2/21
2/22
2/23
2/24
2/25
2/26
2/27
2/28
2/29
2/30
2/31
2/32

Personal files

3/1
3/2
3/3
3/4
3/5
3/6
3/7
3/8
3/9
3/10
3/11
3/12
3/13

Dr Elisabeth Maxwell

National Council for Social Service

National Front, National Democratic Party
Oxford Centre for Postgraduate Hebrew Studies
Reconciliation Quarterly

Riversmead

Edmund De Rothschild: Toronto visit
Schwalbach Thesen

Songs of Praise: the West London Synagogue
Soviet Peace Committee: Moscow visit

SCM Press

Toynbee Hall

Visit to USA

Worship committee

Miscellaneous

Personal: A

Personal: B

Personal: BBC contracts
Personal:
Personal:
Personal:
Personal:
Personal:

Personal:
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Personal:

Perosnal:
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Personal:
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Personal:

1986
1955-68
1970
1986-7
1975-86
1979-85
1960
1950
1986
1958
1962-84
1979-80
1968
1984

1978-85
1977-86
1962-72
1978-84
1980-5
1978-83
1978-84
1978-84
1976-84
1978-86
1979-87
1967
1976-85
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3/14
3/15
3/16
3/17
3/18
3/19

Personal: R

Personal: retirement pension
Personal: S

Personal: T

Personal: W

Personal: miscellaneous

Diaries and volumes

4/1
4/2
4/3

Travel papers

5/1
5/2

Notes

6/1
6/2

Diaries: 22 volumes
Address books: 2 volumes

Personal service books: 3 volumes

Travel journals: notes on study tours

Slides

Notes: 61 volumes

Notes for a history of the Council of Christians and Jews: 3 boxes

Publications and related papers

7/1

Typescripts, offprints and related correspondence, addresses,
sermon notes: 7 boxes

1980-5
1969-86
1978-86
1982-4
1977-84
1952-87

1963-84
n.d.
n.d.

1946-¢.1980
n.d.

¢.1957-75

1937-87

Further papers of W.W.Simpson received from Revd Dr J.Schoneveld, General Secretary of the
International Council of Christians and Jews, Heppenheim

8/1

8/2

Cardinal Heenan: follow up to the inclusion in the proceedings of
the Vatican Council of a statement on the church and the Jewish
people: Cardinal Heenan's national commission to implement the
Vatican declaration on the Jews

Krister Stendahl Judaism and Christianity: a plea for a new
relationship (issued as the Quarterly Newsletter of the World
Council of Churches' Commission on the Church and the Jewish
People April 1968)

1966-70

1968
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8/3

8/4

8/5

8/6

8/7
8/8
8/9

8/10

8/11

8/12

8/13

8/14
8/15
8/16
8/17

Second Christian Peace Conference, Prague
Third Christian Peace Conference, Prague
Christian Peace Conference, Prague

Cornelius Rijk (Service International de Documentation Judeo-
Chretienne)

Ten points of Seelisberg (ICCJ, Seelisberg Conference, 1947)
Soviet Peace Committee: return visit to England

United Nations Trusteeship Council-—question of an international
regime for the Jerusalem area and protection of the Holy Places:
working paper prepared by the secretariat

Vatican: correspondence with the papal secretary of state and other
papers concerning Vatican statements on the Jewish people and
religious liberty

Vatican Council: schema on the church and the Jewish people, and
the Vatican Council's declaration on the church and the Jewish
people

Vatican directive about the ICCJ

Background papers to the Vatican Council statement on the church
and the Jewish people

Vatican Council statement on the church and the Jewish people
Vatican statements
Archbishop of Westminster (Cardinals Heenan and Hume)

World Council of Churches: British working group for guidelines
on relations between Christians and Jews

Apr 1959

Sep 1960
Mar-Apr 1968
1965-79

1947-68
1958-9
Mar 1950

1965-76

Sep 1964-Dec
1965

1950-7

¢.1963

1963-85
1950-69
1975-85
1977



