1955-85

MS 66		
A768	Papers of Revd William Wynn Simpson	
Early papers		
1/1	Notes: 10 volumes	1927-46
1/2	Notes and essays, studies as a probationer: 1 box	1931-3
1/3	Correspondence files: Swanwick youth group, papers and correspondence, 1931-6; Swanwick pre 1936 school, 1935; plans for Amherst Park Methodist Church, 1935-8; Hackney Free Church Council, commission to enquire into the problems of Jewish/Christian relations in the East End, with special reference to Hackney, 1937	1931-8
Subject files		
2/1	American Friends Service Committee: seminar lists	c.1963
2/1	Canadian visit	1959
2/3	Roland de Corneile (National Director, League of Human Rights of B'nai B'rith)	1963-77
2/4	Council of Christians and Jews	1955-70
2/5	Council of Christians and Jews: Canada	1969-77
2/6	Encyclopaedia Judaica	1971-2
2/7	Glad	1986
2/8	The Group: definition (International consultative committee of organisations for Christian/Jewish co-operation: constitution and working group on the diminution of prejudice	1972
2/9	Hebrew University of Jerusalem: oral history - interview with W.W.Simpson	1977
2/10	Hertfordshire Education Authority	1953-60
2/11	International Council of Christians and Jews: committee meetings	1958-76
2/12	ICCJ	1976-9
2/13	Israel tour	1969
2/14	Jews' College group	1972-4
2/15	League of Empire Loyalists	1955
2/16	Light and rejoicing: reactions	1976-8

London Society for the Study of Religion: 4 files

2/17/1-4

MS 66 2

A768		
2/18	Dr Elisabeth Maxwell	1986
2/19	National Council for Social Service	1955-68
2/20	National Front, National Democratic Party	1970
2/21	Oxford Centre for Postgraduate Hebrew Studies	1986-7
2/22	Reconciliation Quarterly	1975-86
2/23	Riversmead	1979-85
2/24	Edmund De Rothschild: Toronto visit	1960
2/25	Schwalbach Thesen	1950
2/26	Songs of Praise: the West London Synagogue	1986
2/27	Soviet Peace Committee: Moscow visit	1958
2/28	SCM Press	1962-84
2/29	Toynbee Hall	1979-80
2/30	Visit to USA	1968
2/31	Worship committee	1984
2/32	Miscellaneous	
Personal files		
1 ci sonui jues		
3/1	Personal: A	1978-85
3/2	Personal: B	1977-86
3/3	Personal: BBC contracts	1962-72
3/4	Personal: C	1978-84
3/5	Personal: D	1980-5
3/6	Personal: G	1978-83
3/7	Personal: H	1978-84
3/8	Personal: K	1978-84
3/9	Personal: L	1976-84
3/10	Personal: M	1978-86
3/11	Perosnal: N, O	1979-87
3/12	Personal: OBE	1967
3/13	Personal: P	1976-85

MS 66			3	
A768				
3/14	Personal: R	1980-5		
3/15	Personal: retirement pension	1969-86		
3/16	Personal: S	1978-86		
3/17	Personal: T	1982-4		
3/18	Personal: W	1977-84		
3/19	Personal: miscellaneous	1952-87		
Diaries and volumes				
4/1	Diaries: 22 volumes	1963-84		
4/2	Address books: 2 volumes	n.d.		
4/3	Personal service books: 3 volumes	n.d.		
Travel papers				
5/1	Travel journals: notes on study tours	1946- <i>c</i> .1980		
5/2	Slides	n.d.		
Notes				
6/1	Notes: 61 volumes	c.1957-75		
6/2	Notes for a history of the Council of Christians and Jews: 3 boxes			
Publications and related papers				
7/1	Typescripts, offprints and related correspondence, addresses, sermon notes: 7 boxes	1937-87		
Further papers of W.W.Simpson received from Revd Dr J.Schoneveld, General Secretary of the International Council of Christians and Jews, Heppenheim				
8/1	Cardinal Heenan: follow up to the inclusion in the proceedings of the Vatican Council of a statement on the church and the Jewish people: Cardinal Heenan's national commission to implement the Vatican declaration on the Jews	1966-70		
8/2	Krister Stendahl <i>Judaism and Christianity: a plea for a new relationship</i> (issued as the <i>Quarterly Newsletter</i> of the World Council of Churches' Commission on the Church and the Jewish People April 1968)	1968		

MS 66 4

A768		
8/3	Second Christian Peace Conference, Prague	Apr 1959
8/4	Third Christian Peace Conference, Prague	Sep 1960
8/5	Christian Peace Conference, Prague	Mar-Apr 1968
8/6	Cornelius Rijk (Service International de Documentation Judeo-Chretienne)	1965-79
8/7	Ten points of Seelisberg (ICCJ, Seelisberg Conference, 1947)	1947-68
8/8	Soviet Peace Committee: return visit to England	1958-9
8/9	United Nations Trusteeship Council—question of an international regime for the Jerusalem area and protection of the Holy Places: working paper prepared by the secretariat	Mar 1950
8/10	Vatican: correspondence with the papal secretary of state and other papers concerning Vatican statements on the Jewish people and religious liberty	1965-76
8/11	Vatican Council: schema on the church and the Jewish people, and the Vatican Council's declaration on the church and the Jewish people	Sep 1964-Dec 1965
8/12	Vatican directive about the ICCJ	1950-7
8/13	Background papers to the Vatican Council statement on the church and the Jewish people	c.1963
8/14	Vatican Council statement on the church and the Jewish people	1963-85
8/15	Vatican statements	1950-69
8/16	Archbishop of Westminster (Cardinals Heenan and Hume)	1975-85
8/17	World Council of Churches: British working group for guidelines on relations between Christians and Jews	1977